DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2023-997497

\$40.00 Pgs=3

06/14/2023 09:52 AM

ATLAS TITLE COMPANY

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E05

A.P.N.:

1320-32-117-004

R.P.T.T.:

\$0.00

Exempt Per NRS 375.090 5

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO and MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:
ADAM WENNHOLD
1557 4th Street
Minden, NV 89423

QUIT CLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Adam R. Wennhold, a married man who acquired title as Adam Wennhold, a single man hereby remises, releases and quitclaims to Adam R. Wennhold and Kristi A. Wennhold, husband and wife, as community property with right of survivorship the following described real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A"

COMMONLY KNOWN ADDRESS: 1557 4th Street, Minden, NV 89423

Adam R. Wennhold
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of the county of the cou
LAURAL KEUNE CARRILLO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPOINTMENT NO. 22-0774-03 NOTARY Public LAURAL KEUNE CARRILLO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPOINTMENT NO. 22-0774-03 MY APPT. EXPIRES 09/06/2026
Printed Name: <u>AWA Kouse</u> Carrillo My Commission Expires: <u>9104/20</u> 26

EXHIBIT A

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE CITY OF MINDEN, COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Lot 1 in Block F as shown on the Official Map of Wildrose No. 3, Unit 3, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 04, 1973, in Book 473, Page 72, as Document No. 65028, of Official Records.



	ON OF VALUE Parcel Number					
2. Type of F	Property:		FOR R	ECORDER'S OF	TIONAL USE ONLY	
e)	nt Land b) lo/Twnhse d) Bidg. f) ultural h)	☐ 2-4 Plex ☐ Comm't/Ind't	ence Docum Book	nent/instrument N		
3. a. Total \	/alue/Sale Price	of Property:		\$0.00		
 b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) 				(\$0.00)		
c. Transfer Tax Value:				\$0.00		
d. Real Property Transfer Tex Due:				\$0.00		
4. IF EXEM	PTION CLAIME	iD: 🥖		1		
a. Trans	fer Tax Exempti	on, per NRS 375.090, \$	Section: 5			
		xemption: Transfer from		o Both		
		age Being Transferred:	7%	7 7		
375.110, that supported by coarties agree to east in a peni	the information if the disallowance alty of 10% of the control of	provided is correct to ficalled upon to substant e of any claimed exem	o the best of the thintiate the information, or other at 1% per month.	heir information nation provided h determination of h. Pursuant to N	NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be erein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the Buyer	
Signature: 👱				Capacity:	Grantor	
Signature	7265			Capacity:	Grantee	
	NTOR) INFORI	MATION	BUYER (GI	(REQUIRED)	MATION	
Print Name:	Adem We	nn hedd	Print Name:	ADAM WENNH	IOLD	
Address:	The state of the s	inet	Address:	1557 4th Street		
City:	Minden		City:	Minden		
State:	Much	Zip: 84 413	State:	Nevada	Zip: 89423	
COMPANY/P	ERSON REQUI	STING RECORDING	Required if no	t seller or buver	l	
Print Name:	Atlas Title Co	mpany	Esc. #:	NV-2305-00439	2-HE	
Address:		Park, Suite 100				
City	Irvine		A Zip:	92606		
<i>j</i>						

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED